

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1595 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 12, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "August 1,  
1.3 2012"

1.4 Page 1, line 19, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "August 1,  
1.5 2012"

1.6 Page 2, line 6, after "number" insert "in the case of a vehicle or serial number in  
1.7 the case of a manufactured home"

1.8 Page 2, line 21, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "August 1,  
1.9 2012"

1.10 Page 2, line 27, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "August 1,  
1.11 2012"

1.12 Page 3, line 4, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "August 1, 2012"

1.13 Page 3, line 15, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "August 1,  
1.14 2012"

1.15 Page 3, line 31, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "August 1,  
1.16 2012"

1.17 Page 5, line 2, delete "affidavit" and insert "opinion"

1.18 Page 5, line 6, delete "affidavit" and insert "opinion"

1.19 Page 5, line 9, delete "and"

1.20 Page 5, line 12, after the semicolon, insert "and"

1.21 Page 5, after line 12, insert:

1.22 "(v) that the person signing the opinion has reviewed all provisions of the affidavit  
1.23 of severance and certifies that they are correct and complete to the best of the knowledge  
1.24 of the person signing this opinion;"

1.25 Page 5, delete lines 19 to 24

1.26 Page 5, delete line 32, and insert:

2.1 "(e) The department is not liable for any errors, omissions, misstatements, or other  
2.2 deficiencies or inaccuracies in documents presented to the department under this section,  
2.3 so long as the documents presented appear to satisfy the requirements of this section.  
2.4 The department has no obligation to investigate the accuracy of statements contained  
2.5 in the documents."

2.6 Page 5, line 33, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "August 1,  
2.7 2012"